INDEX

A
Accessory after the Fact— PacE
No liable 90
Accident—
As a ground of Exemption 260
Act—
Criminal—(see *“ Crime”)
Not defined in Code 35
Definition of ... 33
Distinguished from “ Omission” 35
Inchoate 47
Quasi—Criminal ver e .. 2
Voluntary & involuntary 33, 34
Aiding—
Meaning of ... . s 95
By act and illegal omission 96
Abetment—
Three forms of in the Code 91
Accessory after the Fact ... 90
By Instigation 92
By Aiding 95
By Conspiracy .. 98
When complete 132, 161
Distinet from act abetted 133
Incapacity of person abetted 154
Distinguished from Section 3401, P. C. 132
Presence, What is 150
Liability—
For probable consequence . .. 155
When act abetted d1fferent from act
committed . 156
If abettor changes mind -161

Causal connection between act committed and, ,,.

162

et seq.



446 INDEX.,

Abetment—coneld.
Direct communication not necessary ...
Counselling must be special
Abetment of,
Trial
Punishment

Attempt—
What is
Distinguished from prepara,tlon
How dealt with in the Code
Indian and English Law ...
Different views of,
Impossible, if punishable,
Abortive
Judicial Decisions on

Civil Injury—
Acts purely, ...
Distinguished from ““ Crime ”
Compulsion—
Section 94 explained
Mental,
Under necessity,
English and Indian Law compared
Consent—
Explained
Legal, what is, .
In Civil and Criminal Ca,ses dlstlngmshed
Misconception of Fact, under
Fraud
Lunatics and Infants, of ...
Revocation of
Implied
Conspiracy—
Definition .
Criminal Law Amendment Act 1913
English and Indian Law distinguished

Pace
164
164
.. lé4
165, 166
166, 167

46 et seq.
46
49
55
56
57
58
66
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»
e

340 et seq.
341
341 et seq,
346

331
332
333
335
335
336 ef seq.
337
339

.. 98
98, 99
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Conspiracy—concld.
Present Law ...
English Law on
Gist of —agreement
When no offence
Special features of
Special rules of evidence ...
Proof of
Co-conspirators
Husband and wife

Evidence generally circumstantial

Number of persons and,

Effect of acquittal of some,

Instances

Trade combinations

Indictment, how to be framed

Section 114 and, .

Abetment distinguished from,
Corporation—-

Definition of

If can commit Treason or Felony

If indie able ...
Crime—

Capacity to commit

Definition of .

Distinguished from Moral wrong ’

Distinguished from Civil Injury
Essentials of
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100 101 102
104 105

105
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108

... 113
114 116 120
114

116

120

122

123

124

125

130

132

132

e 21
...21, 22
21

20

1

2

. 2.5
14-19

Individual wrongin Sectlons 517, 545 546 Cr.P.C. 10

When Civil Injury is

Conditions of responsibility for,

Criminal Aet—
What is, See “ Crime "’
Quasi .
Criminal Law Amendment Act—
Conspiracy and
Criminal Respounsibility—
General Exceptions in the Code

11
216 et seq,

98, 99

. 224 epseg.
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D
Defamation—
Both Civil Injury and Crime
Dishonestly—
Meaning of ...

*“ Dishonesty ’ distlngulshed from “ fraud ”

Drunkenness—
Insanity and .
Voluntary, no excuse
Exceptions in English and Amerlca,n Law
Indian Law

E
Evidence Act, Indian—
Law relating to proof of conspiracy ...
Scope of Sec. 10
Judicial decisions on

Fraudulently—
Meaning of

*“ Fraud ” distingunished from dishonestly

G
Gross negligence—-
Meaning of
H
Heedlessly—
Meaning of
Hugband and Wife—
If can be Conspirators
I

Ignorance of Law and Fact—
Doctrine of
As a defence ...
Good Faith ..

Page

11

198, 209-211

204

318
319
320
320

116
Lo 117
118 119

198
204

215

215

116

219, 229
225, 232
226

et seq.

et seq.
el seq.
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et seq .
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Ignorance of Law and Fact—concld. PAGE
Uncertainty of Law and its effect on the doctrine 236
Evitable and inevitable ... .. 235

Illegal—

What is w37

Individual Wrong—

Principle of, Sections 517, 545, 546 Cr. P, C. ... 10

Infancy—

As a ground of exemption from liability .. 207
Onus of Proof ... 268
Insanity—
As a ground of exemption from iability .o 271
Why an exemption .. 275
Different views vee 277 et seq.
English Law on, .. 281
Irresistible Impulse .o 2806 et seq.
Forms of .. 305
Conditions of ... 306, 307
Delusion 306, 310
Tests of, ... 309
Drunkenness and, ... 318

Instigation—

Meaning of ... e 92
Judicial decisions on 93, 94

Intention e 172,174,177

Involuntary Act—

Instances of ... . 33

Irresistible Impulse—

A species of insanity ... 286
Judicial decisionson = ... w290 ef seg
J
Judicial —
Meaning of ... .. 247
Judicial officer— |
Exemption from liability 240-260

Judicial decisions on . vy 249 et seq
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Judge—
Who is

Judgment—
What is

Legal duty

M

Malice as a condition of criminality
Malignantly—

Meaning of
Mens Rea—

Essential of Crimes, as an

If must be proved in all cases

English Law

American Law

In relation to Municipal Laws

Pagr
242

243

211, 212

168

179 et seq.
179-184

185

186

Various terms used in the Code to denote, 189, 190 194 ¢t seq.

Motive—
Definition of ... .
Innocence of, no defence ..,

Non-Imputability—
Conditions of

Offences—
Origin of
Definition of .
Analysis of . .
Instances of, without reference to 1ntent10n
Omissions—
Distinguished from ‘Acts’...
Defined .
When punishable .
Tllegal e e -

174, 175
176, 177

216 et seq.

175
178
189
191

35
.. 36
18, 37
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Omission—concld, Pacr
Judicial Decisions .. 42
American Law e 41

Personal Laws— P
Crimes and ... ver e B8

Possession— ‘

Civil Law ... 348, 373, 374
Criminal Law ... 348, 373, 374 et seq.
Not defined ... 351, 352
Unsatisfactory state of Law ... 352, 353, 354
Explained ... 354, 355, 356, 361
Idea of, analysed «ee 361 el seq.
English and Indian Law ... 360, 371
Province of Criminal Law 348, 349
Policy of Criminal Law ... .. 348
English Cases ... 357 ef seq.
Control, what is .. 361 et seq.
Test of e e 377
Of joint owners .. 378
Of part c. 378 et seq.
Adverse ... 380
Classes of 349, 350
Of Rightful owner ... 381
Abandonment of ... 365
Custody and, ... ... 371
Constructive—
Civil ... 373 et seq.
Criminal ... .. 317
Of Waste Lands ... 374
Of Cultivated Lands .. 374
Delivery of ... ... 370
Of animals ... ... 367
Of title deeds ... ... 368
Of Railway receipts ... 368
Of goods in transit .. 371
Of servant and Bailee ... ... 371, 372, 373
Of wife ... 371
Of clerk

ey Tre ree 371
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PagE
Principals and accessories 88, 89
Private Defence, right of—
General e ves 382
Right recognised in all system of Law ... 383
Policy of Law Commissioners ... 383
English Law ... 384, 394, 396
American Law 384, 386, 394
Extent of .. 388
Limits of 384, 385, 386, 389
Land riots, in connection with —
Typical case 394, 395
Possession when lost, 395, 398
Do. English cases 397, 398
Do. acquiescence... 398
English cases and Indian Law 399
Of Person—
Of self and others 384
Limits of .. 385
When commences 390, 391
When ceases 408
Continuance of 408
Of Property—
Of self and others ... 382
Necessity of 384, 385
Security 384
Of possession not right... 301
When commences ... 390
Possession when lost 395-397
Of right owner 392
Public servants—
Protection to 388. 402, 414
General principle 416
Protection against 388, 414
Acts wholly illegal 417, 418
Illegal warrants 421
Irregular warrants ... 420
Wé,rmnts not strictly legal s 422-424

et seq.

et seq.
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Private Defence, Right of—concld.
Public Servants—
¢ Good Faith”
Onus of Proof—
How pleaded
Plea of avoidance
When causing of death justified
Duty of Retreating
English Law ...
Right or supposed Right
Recourse to Public authority
When cannot arise,
When exceeded,
When not exceeded,
Judicial decisions on
Public Tranquility—
Offences against, as wrongs to Society
Punishment—
Object of
In ancient legal systems ...
Of abettors
Death sentence

Absolute forms of o

Q
Quasi-Criminal Acts
. R
Rashly, negligently—
Meaning of
Rights—
Alienable and Inalienable
S
Seatence
T

Trade Combinations—
Conspiracy and,
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425, 429

392
.. 392
389, 390, 301
393, 394
394

408

.. 402
385, 388
409, 410
410-412

414

11

4, 5, 221-223
14

166, 167

223

224

20

443, 444
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Trial—

Accused— Pacr
Pogition of ... e <. 439
Oath to ... ... 431
As witness ... . 432
Accomplice 441, 442

Autrefois acquit .. 443

Benefit of Doubt ... 439

Charge—

Contents of heads of ... ... 433

Effect of defective, ... 433

In warrant cases .. 431
Confession—

e raie e ierr e e e sttt arae e eeeten e w442

Retracted ... c. 443
Corpus delicti ... 440, 441
Discharge, effect of . 434
Evidence—

In Civil and Criminal cases compared ... 436

Quantum of .. 436
High Court— - '

Appeal to ... 435, 436
Judge and Jury 434, 435
Nolle Prosequi 434
Penal statute, to be strictly construed .. 440
Proof—

Nature of ... o 436 et seq,

Presumptive, when admissible ... .o 441

Prosecution, duty of ... 439
Sentence 443, 444
Summeons case e 430, 431
Warrant case 430-432
Of abettors ... 164, 166

Trifles 346, 347
v
Volition v ‘e . e 171

Voluntary Act—
Definition of ... e 34
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Voluntary Act—concld. PAGE
Mercier on ... . 34
Stephen on ... 33, 34

Voluntarily—

Meaning of ... . 194
Intentionally and, .. 197
w

Wantonly—

Meaning of ... .o 212

will 173, 174
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