## INDEX

	A				
Accessory after the Fac	et		J	PAGE	
No liable	•••		•••	90	
Accident-					
As a ground of Exe	mption	***		260	
Act-					
Criminal—(see " Cri	ime'')				
Not defined in Code				35	
Definition of	•••	•••	•••	33	
Distinguished from	" Omission"	•••		35	
Inchoate	•••	•••		47	
QuasiCriminal	•••	•••	•••	20	
Voluntary & involu	intary	•••	33	, 34	
Aiding-	·				
Meaning of	•••			95	
By act and illegal o	mission	•••	•••	96	
Abetment—					
Three forms of in th	ne Code	•••		91	
Accessory after the	Fact	•••		90	
By Instigation	•••	•••		92	
By Aiding		•••		95	
By Conspiracy	•••	•••		98	
When complete	•••	•••	132,	161	
Distinct from act al	betted	•••	•••	133	
Incapacity of person	n abetted	•••		154	
Distinguished from	Section 34,•I	. P. C.		132	
Presence, What is		•••	•••	150	et seq.
Liability—					•
For probable con	sequence	•••	•••	155	
When act ab	etted diffe	rent from	act		
committed	•••		•••	156	
If abettor change	s mind	•••	.,.	161	
Causal connection b	etween act c	ommitted and	, ,,.	162	

${\bf Abetment-} concld.$			PAGE	
Direct communication ne	ot necessa	ary	164	
Counselling must be spe-	cial	•••	164	
Abetment of,	•••	• • • •	164	
Trial	•••		165, 166	
Punishment	•••	•••	166, 167	
Attempt—				
What is	• • •	***	46 e	t seq.
Distinguished from 'pre	paration'	***	46	_
How dealt with in the C	-	•••	49	
Indian and English Law	7	•••	55	
Different views of,	•••	•••	56	
Impossible, if punishabl		•••	57	
Abortive		***	58	
Judicial Decisions on	•••	•••	66	
	C			
Civil Injury—	•			
Acts purely,	•••	•••	11	
Distinguished from "Cr	rime "	•••	2, 5	
Compulsion—				
Section 94 explained	•••	•••	340	et seq.
Mental,	•••		341	•
Under necessity,			341 6	et seg.
English and Indian Lav	v compar	ed	346	4.
Consent—	•			
Explained	•••	•••	331	
Legal, what is,	•••		332	
In Civil and Criminal (		inguished	333	
Misconception of Fact,			335	
Fraud			335	
Lunatics and Infants,	of			et seq.
Revocation of		•••	337	004.
$\mathbf{Implied} \qquad \dots$	•••	•••	339	
_	•••	•••	000	
Conspiracy—			00	
Definition		1019	98	
Criminal Law Amendm			98, 99	
English and Indian Lav	v qistingi	usned	, 99	

Conspiracy—concld.			Pagi	5
Present Law	10	0 101	102	
English Law on	•••	104	105	
Gist of—agreement	•••	,	105	
When no offence	***		106	
Special features of	,,,	•••	108	
Special rules of evidence	•••	•••	113	
Proof of	11	4 116	120	
Co-conspirators			114	
Husband and wife	***	•••	116	
Evidence generally circumstant	ial		120	
Number of persons and,	•••	•••	122	
Effect of acquittal of some,	•••		123	
Instance:	•••	•••	124	
Trade combination:	•••		125	
Indictment, how to be framed	•••		130	
Section 114 and,	•••		132	
Abetment distinguished from,	•••		132	
Corporation—				
Definition of			21	
If can commit Treason or Felo	nv		1, 22	
If indie able		,	21	
Crime—		•••		
Capacity to commit		•••	20	
Definition of	•••	•••	1	
Distinguished from 'Moral wro			2	
Distinguished from Civil Injury	-	•••	2, 5	
Essentials of	,		4-19	
Individual wrong in Sections 51		_	10	
When Civil Injury is			11	
Conditions of responsibility fo		•••		et seq.
	•, •••	•••	210	or seq,
Criminal Act—				
What is, See "Crime"			25	
Quasi	•••	•••	20	
Criminal Law Amendment Act—				
Conspiracy and	•••	98,	99	
Criminal Responsibility—				
General Exceptions in the Code	· .,,	•,•	224	et seg.
<b>"</b>				-

D

	ע				
Defamation—				PAGE	
Both Civil Injury and (	Crime	•••	•••	11	
Dishonestly—					
Meaning of	•••	198	3, 209	-211	
"Dishonesty' distingu	ished from "	fraud"	•••	204 et seq	٠
Drunkenness—					
Insanity and	•••	•••	•••	318	
Voluntary, no excuse	•••	•••	•••	319	
Exceptions in English	and America	n Law	•••	320 et seq	
Indian Law	•••	•••	•••	320 et seq	
	E				
Evidence Act, Indian-					
Law relating to proof of	f conspiracy			116	
Scope of Sec. 10	•••			117	
Judicial decisions on	•••		118	119	
	F				
Fraudulently-	-				
Meaning of				198 et seq.	
" Fraud " distinguished	from "dish	onestly"	•••		
Delicing months	, IIOII, IZISII	Onesuly	•••	204 et seg.	,
	G				
Gross negligence—	u				
Meaning of				01-	
meaning of	•••	***	•••	215	
Heedlessly-	H				
<del>-</del>				21-	
Meaning of	•••	•••	•••	215	
Husband and Wife—					
If can be Conspirators	•••	•••	•••	116	
	I				
Ignorance of Law and Fact	······				
Doctrine of			219,	229	
As a defence	•••		225,		
Good Faith			,	226	
८ - व वर्ष वर्षा वर्षा वर्षा व	* * 1	:11	***	#! V	

INDEX. 449

Ignorance of Law and Fact-			PA	G E
Uncertainty of Law and	its effect	on the doct	rine 23	6
Evitable and inevitable	•••	•••	23	5
Illegal				
What is	•••			37
Individual Wrong—				
Principle of, Sections 51	7, 545, 5	46 Cr. P. C.	•••	10
Infancy-				
As a ground of exemption	on from li	iability	2	67
Onus of Proof	•••	•••	2	68
Insanity—				
As a ground of exemption	n from ia	bility	2	71
Why an exemption			2	75
Different views	•••		2	77 et seq.
English Law on,	•••	•••		81
Irresistible Impulse	•••		2	86 et seq.
Forms of		•••	3	05
Conditions of		•••	306, 3	07
Delusion	•••	•••	306, 3	10
Tests of,	•••		3	09
Drunkenness and,	•••	•••	3	18
Instigation—				
Meaning of	•••	•••	•••	92
Judicial decisions on	•••	•••	93,	94
Intention	•••	17	2, 174, 1	77
Involuntary Act—				
Instances of	•••	•••		33
Irresistible Impulse—				
A species of insanity		•••	2	86
Judicial decisions on		•••		90 et seq
	J			
Judicial—				
Meaning of		•••	2	47
Judicial officer—				
Exemption from liability	y	•••	240-2	60
Judicial decisions on	111	***	,,, 2	49 et seq
				-

Judge—					Page
Who is	•••	***	•••		242
Judgment—					
What is		•••			243
77 1100 15	•••	•••	•••		
		L			
Legal duty	•••	•••	•••	•••	38
		*			
•		M			
Malice as a con	dition of	f criminality	•••	.,.	7
Malignantly-					
Meaning of			•••	211,	212
Mens Rea—					
Essential of	Crimes	acan			168
If must be p			•••		179 et seq.
English Law		n an cases	•••		-184
American La		•••	•••		185
In relation t			•••		186
		in the Code t			
	us usou	III tilo codo t	o donote, 10	<i>o</i> , 100,	TOT EL SEY.
Motive-	_				
Definition of		•••	•••	174,	175
Innocence of	f, no de	fence	•••	176,	177
		N			
Non Imputabilit	<b></b>	М			
Non-Imputabilit					016 of 200
Conditions	)I	•••	•••	•••	216 et seq.
		0			
Offences-					
Origin of	•••	•••	•••		175
Definition o		•••	•••		178
Analysis of			•••		189
Instances of	e, withou	ut reference t	o intention		191
Omissions					
Distinguish	edfrom	'Acts'	•••		35
Defined	•••	•••	•••	•••	36
When punis	shable	•••	•		, 37
Illegal	•••	•••	•••	,,.	38
- 6	•	•	• •		• •

## INDEX.

Omission—concld.			PAGE
Judicial Decisions	***	.,.	42
American Law	•••	***	41
	P		
Personal Laws—			22
Crimes and	***	***	38
Possession			
Civil Law	,.,		, 373, 374
Criminal Law	•••	348	, 373, 374 et seq.
Not defined	•••	•••	351, 352
Unsatisfactory state of	Law	352	2, 353, 354
Explained	•••	<b>354</b> , <b>3</b> 58	5, 356, 361
Idea of, analysed		•••	$\dots$ 361 et seq.
English and Indian La	w		360, 371
Province of Criminal L	aw	•••	<b>34</b> 8, <b>34</b> 9
Policy of Criminal Law	v	•••	348
English Cases	•••	•••	$\dots$ 357 et seq.
Control, what is		•••	361 et seq.
Test of	•••	•••	377
Of joint owners		•••	378
Of part	•••	•••	378 et seq.
${\bf Adverse} \qquad \dots$		•••	380
Classes of	•••	•••	349, 350
Of Rightful owner			381
Abandonment of	•••	•••	365
Custody and,		•••	371
Constructive—			
Civil		•••	373 et seq.
Criminal		•••	377
Of Waste Lands		•••	374
Of Cultivated Lands	•••		374
Delivery of •	••••	•••	370
Of animals	•••	•••	367
Of title deeds	•••	•••	368
Of Railway receipts	•••	•••	368
Of goods in transit			371
Of servant and Bailee	·	37	71, 372, 373
Of wife		•••	371
Of clerk ,	•••	•••	371

				PAGE
Principals and accessories	•••		88	, 89
Private Defence, right of-		•		
General	•••		•••	382
Right recognised in all	system of	Law		383
Policy of Law Commiss	ioners			383
English Law	•••		384, 394,	396
American Law	> <b>● ●</b>	•••	384, 386,	394
Extent of			•••	388 et seq.
Limits of	•••	384,	385, 386,	389
Land riots, in connection	n with —			
Typical case	•••	•••	<b>394</b> ,	395
Possession when lost,			<b>3</b> 95,	396
Do. English	cases	•••	397,	398
Do. acquiesce	ence	•••	•••	398
English cases and Ind	lian Law		•••	399
Of Person—				
Of self and others	•••			384
Limits of	•••	•••	•••	385
When commences	•••	•••,	390,	391
When ceases		•••		408
Continuance of	•••	•••	•••	408
Of Property—				
Of self and others	•••		•••	384
Necessity of	•••	•••	384,	385
Security	•••	•••	•••	384
Of possession not righ	nt		•••	391
When commences	•••	••	•••	390
Possession when lost	•••	• •	395-	-397
Of right owner	•••	•••	•••	392
Public servants—				
Protection to	•••		388. 402,	414
General principle			• • • •	416
Protection against			388,	414 et seq.
Acts wholly illegal	•••		417,	-
Illegal warrants	<b>:.</b>		•••	421
Irregular warrants	•••	•••	•••	420
Warrants not strictly	legal	111	422-	-424

INDEX 453

Private Defence, Right of-	concld.		
$Public\ Servants$ —			PAGE
"Good Faith"	•••		425, 423
Onus of Proof-			
How pleaded	•••	•••	392
Plea of avoidance			392
When causing of death j	ustified	•••	389, 390, 391
Duty of Retreating	•••		393, 394
English Law	•••	•••	394
Right or supposed Right	5	•••	408
Recourse to Public auth	ority	•••	402
When cannot arise,	•••		385, 388
When exceeded,		•••	409, 410
When not exceeded,	•••	•••	410-412
Judicial decisions on	•••	•••	414
Public Tranquility—			
Offences against, as wro	ngs to Soci	$\mathbf{ety}$	11
Punishment—			
Object of	•••		4, 5, 221–223
In ancient legal systems	•••	***	14 et e
Of abettors	•••	•••	166, 167
Death sentence	•••		223
Absolute forms of		• •-	224
	Q		
Quasi-Criminal Acts	•••	•••	20
	R		
Rashly, negligently—			
Meaning of	***		212
Rights—			
Alienable and Inalienab	le		325
	S		
Sentence	•••	• • •	443, 444
:	${f r}$		
Trade Combinations-			
Conspiracy and,			125

Trial—		•	
Accused—			$\mathbf{P_{AGE}}$
Position of	•••	• • • •	439
Oath to	•••	•••	431
As witness	•••		$\dots$ 432
${f Accomplice}$			441, 442
$Autrefois\ acquit$	•••	•••	443
Benefit of Doubt	•••		439
Charge			
Contents of heads	of		433
Effect of defective,	,		433
In warrant cases		•••	431
Confession—			
******************		.,	442
Retracted	•••	•••	$\dots$ 443
$Corpus\ delicti\$	•••	•••	440, 441
Discharge, effect of	•••	•••	434
Evidence-			
In Civil and Crimin	nal cases	${f compared}$	436
Quantum of	•••	•••	436
High Court—·		٠	
Appeal to	•••	•••	435, 436
$Judge\ and\ Jury$	•••	•••	434, 435
$Nolle\ Prosequi$	•••	•••	434
Penal statute, to be sta	rictly con	strued	440
Proof—			
Nature of	•••		436 et seq.
Presumptive, when	admissib	le	441
Prosecution, duty o	of		439
Sentence	•••	•••	443, 444
Summons case		•••	430, 431
Warrant case	•••	•••	430-432
Of abettors	•••	•••	165, 166
rifles			346, 347
	V		010, 01,
olition	•		1#1
	•••	**;	171
oluntary Act—			<b>.</b>
Definition of	• • •	•••	34

		INDEX.		45
Voluntary Act—c	concld.			Pag
Mercier on	•••	•••	•••	34
Stephen on	•••	•••	•••	33, 34
Voluntarily—				
Meaning of	•••	•••		194
Intentionally	and,	•••		197
		w		
Wantonly-				
Meaning of	•••	• • •	•••	212
Will	•••	•••	•••	173, 174

## CALCUTTA PRINTED BY LAL CHAND & SONS 76, LOWER CIRCULAR ROAD

1919